PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3355973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROTEAN PAYMENT, INC.	01/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRATOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	617 DETROIT STREET	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13904939
Application Number:	13904951
Application Number:	14168681
Application Number:	14626654
Application Number:	14539895
Application Number:	14542092
Application Number:	14542245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: steph@schox.com

Correspondent Name: SCHOX PLC

Address Line 1: 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 515

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE SHIEH	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Shieh/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Filed Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation - Pg 1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035705 FRAME: 0795

503309355

EXECUTION

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PROTEAN PAYMENT, INC.

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Protean Payment, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The current name of this corporation is Protean Payment, Inc., and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on September 12, 2012 under the same name.
- 2. That the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend and restate the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment and restatement to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and restatement is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The new name of this corporation is Stratos Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, 19904. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

THIRD: The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is (i) 10,267,268 shares of Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share ("Common Stock") and (ii) 5,932,638 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.001 par value per share ("Preferred Stock"). 4,803,383 shares of Preferred Stock are designated as the Corporation's Series A Preferred Stock ("Series A Preferred Stock") and 1,129,255 shares of the Preferred Stock are designated as the Corporation's Series A2 Preferred Stock ("Series A2 Preferred Stock").

The following is a statement of the designations and the powers, privileges and rights, and the qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof in respect of each class of capital stock of the Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 035705 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 05/15/2015